			Floi	rida Departmen	nt of State	57	
			E	Division of Corpo Electronic Filing Co			
	Note: Ples	ase prin	it this page and us the top a	se it as a cover sheet. nd bottom of all page:	Type the fax audit numb s of the document.	er (shown below) on	
				(((H1700022203			
				na gova san a canada da se			
				H170002220353AB	II (IIII IIIII) ∽v		
	Note: ľ	זסא סר	bit the REFRESE	I/RELOAD button on	your browser from this p	age. Doing so will	
	Noie. L			generate another cov	ver sheet.		
	To:		ivision of Corpo	prations			
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381						
	Fro	Ac Ac Pl	ccount Number :	076666002140 (727)461-1818	KOR, RUPPEL & BURNS,	LLP.	
	••	Enter ( ann	the email addre: uual report mail	ss for this busine ings. Enter only d	ss entity to be used one email address plea	for future ase.**	
			il Address:				
			<u> </u>	•		<del> </del>	
	N 35	202	FLOR	IDA LIMITED L HAVEN RENTAL			
	2: L2		Certificate of S		0	<u></u>	
. ; ;	2		Certified Copy		0	MLI.	•••
	51	56 1917	Page Count	<u></u>	03	-	
	00 .	HERERALION SE	Estimated Char	rge	\$125.00		
		22					•
RECELS	7 1/						:
	17 AUG						

.

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>HAVEN RENTALS, LLC</u>

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

#### ARTICLE I

### <u>Name</u>

#### The name of this Company shall be: HAVEN RENTALS, LLC

### ARTICLE II Place of Business

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Company shall be 116 Glen Cove Place, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

#### ARTICLE III

#### Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be CHESTNUT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 911 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756.

### ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial manager of the company is VANESSA SANTO, whose mailing address is 116 Glen Cove Place, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this  $21^{st}$  day of August, 2017.

Nicholas J. Grimaude, Authorized Representative

Prepared By: Nicholas J. Grimaudo, Esquire Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 911 Chestnut Street Clearwater, Florida 33756 (727) 461-1818 Bar No. 0071893

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION</u> AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company, at 911 Chestnut Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2017.

CHESTNUT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: Nicholas J. Grimando, VP

#4184667\_1

2